Texas Community Development Block Grant

Phase Two Solicitation for Engineering/Architecture Services

Evaluation of Proposals

Applicant Community:	Polk County							
Evaluation Team:	Name	of Evalu	uator		Title			
(at least three persons required,								
including one local official)	Ronni	e Vincent			Commissioner- Precinct 2			
Description of Anticipated	2021-2022 CDBG Program- All project related engineering services to							
Project:	the County of Polk.							
Date Solicitation Sent:	3/14/2021							
Responses received:		of Firm			Date Response Received			
		vin-Lasite		g	3/24/2021			
		ngineerin			3/24/2021			
!		ey Oliver E		ing, LLC	3/25/2021 9:50 AM			
}	KSA Engineering				3/24/2021			
144	The second secon							
Evaluation of Statement of	Enter	for each	criterio	on and p	proposal:			
Qualifications:	Points awarded for each Firm							
		,		,				
Name of Firm	0							
	9 6	ا و پر ا	ວນ	i				
	nce	orl [an	y to	<u>S</u>				
	rie	X II	in the part	2				
	Experience 60	l for	Lt.	Total Score	S			
,	X	Prior Work Performance 25	Capacity to Perform 15	입	Notes			
Goodwin-Lasiter-Strong	10		_	-	<u>.4</u>			
doouting money	60	25	15	100				
LJA Engineering	1 -			2				
	60	20	15	95				
Whiteley Oliver Engineering		2.0	_					
	55	20	15	95				
KSA Engineering								
18	60	20	15	95				
	-	 	•		· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	र ह्म्मा = जन्म	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3 F (FE) *		The state of the s			
		The same of the sa	1	يس رداء ها	The state of the s			
Firm Recommended:	(AGO DUIN) - AG ITTED							
Firm Selected:	<u> </u>		1	1170L_	57/6020			
Thin Selected.	GOODWINI- LASITER - STRONG.							
					commended by Evaluators, provide explanation			
Conflict of Interest Evaluated by:	✓ No conflict ☐ Request for waiver							
1	Ronnie Vincent exists submitted to TDA							
Date Awarded by Governing Body:	3/26/2027							
Signature of Evaluator:	1/2 /2							
	<i>//</i>	Man 1	Mu	~~	·			

Texas Community Development Block Grant

${\bf Phase\ Two\ Solicitation\ for\ Engineering/Architecture\ Services}$

Evaluation of Proposals

Applicant Community:	Polk County								
Evaluation Team:	Name	of Evalu	uator		Title				
(at least three persons required,									
including one local official)									
	Milt P	urvis			Commissioner-Precinct 3				
Description of Anticipated	2021-2022 CDBG Program- All project related engineering services to								
Project:	the County of Polk.								
Date Solicitation Sent:	3/14/2021								
Responses received:	Name of Firm Date Response Received								
Tropolicos rocerroa.		vin-Lasite		gr	3/24/2021				
		ngineerin		<u> </u>	3/24/2021				
	Whitel	ev Oliver F	ngineer	ing LIC					
	Whiteley Oliver Engineering, LLC KSA Engineering				3/25/2021 9.50 AW 3/24/2021				
	WAE	ugmeerm	<u> </u>		3/24/2021				
A STATE OF THE STA	The control of the second of t								
Works and the state of the stat									
Evaluation of Statement of	Enter for each criterion and proposal:								
Qualifications:	Points awarded for each Firm								
77 0 = 10									
Name of Firm	Q								
1	9 9	ا <u>يو</u> يد ا	15 15	re					
	Experience 60	orl ean	۷ ا ا	Total Score					
	rie		iş;	S					
	_ pe	늘	<u> </u>	12	<u> </u>				
†	젎	Prior Work Performance 25	Capacity to Perform 15	[1	Notes —				
Coodwin Logiton Strong	- -			-					
Goodwin-Lasiter-Strong	60	25	15	100					
LJA Engineering		, , ,	15	1 00					
LOA Eligineering	60	20	15	95					
TATILITA OLI CON Established	40	Removed	1	1'					
Whiteley Oliver Engineering	145	15	10	70					
	12	17	10	10					
KSA Engineering	10	100	/ے، ا	20					
	60	20	15	95					
					<u> </u>				
AND PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF A	7 7 3 7 7	<u> </u>	1 1620 - 1		The second secon				
Firm Recommended:				5 A PER	<u>in tour transport and the second of the state of the second and in the second of the </u>				
Firm Recommended:	Good	dwin ho	a saten	- Stro	ong				
Firm Selected:									
	Goodwin-Las. ten-Strong								
	* If Firm Selected differs from Firm recommended by Evaluators, provide explanation								
Conflict of Interest Evaluated by:	Milton Purvis								
				_	exists submitted to TDA				
Date Awarded by Governing Body:	3/26/2021								
Signature of Evaluator:	272	n 1							
Digitatio of Litaluator.	1/4	Allow	_						

Texas Community Development Block Grant

Phase Two Solicitation for Engineering/Architecture Services

Evaluation of Proposals

Applicant Community:	Polk County							
Evaluation Team:	Name of Evaluator				Title			
(at least three persons required,	Jessica Hutchins				Grant and Contract Coordinator			
including one local official)	occord Tutching				Order with Oblining Cool Military			
	-			-				
Description of Anticipated	2021-2022 CDBG Program- All project related engineering services to							
Project:	the County of Polk.							
Date Solicitation Sent:	3/14/2021							
Responses received:		of Firm	 l		Date Response Received			
•	Goody	vin-Lasite	r-Stron	ıg	3/24/2021			
		ngineerin			3/24/2021			
	Whiteley Oliver Engineering, LLC KSA Engineering				3/25/2021 9:50 AM			
					3/24/2021			
Evaluation of Statement of	Enter	for each	criteri	on and	proposal:			
Qualifications:		Points aw						
		. OIIIES UV	varacu	ioi cac.	111111			
Name of Firm								
	Experience 60	્ર શ		ا يو ا				
	월	Aig	5 15	5				
	ien	M K	許許	ਲ				
•	je j	Prior Work Performance 25	Capacity to Perform 15	Total Score	y,			
	💥	S e ii	e ja	ᅙ	Notes			
		7 7 6			Ż			
Goodwin-Lasiter-Strong	60	24	15	99				
Y IA Engineering	<u> </u>	V. 1		<u> </u>				
LJA Engineering	60	22	115	1971				
Titl 't l Ol' P '	40	000		' '				
Whiteley Oliver Engineering	30	ارح	વ	1541				
	20	12	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
KSA Engineering	1.0	21	15	1991	·			
	60	24	1 -	1 1				
				<u> </u>				
The second secon			<u>ے میں –سیم</u> ش	ta S	The state of the s			
Firm Recommended:	1	<u> </u>		n l				
	Goodwin Lasiter Strong & LJA							
Firm Selected:								
	Goodwin Lasiter Strong							
O di CT :	* If Firm Selected differs from Firm recommended by Evaluators, provide explanation							
Conflict of Interest Evaluated by:	Jessica Hutchins ☐ No conflict ☐ Request for waiv							
Di A 111 C	exists submitted to TDA							
Date Awarded by Governing Body:	3/26/2	2021	7					
Signature of Evaluator:		MAL	loti	 1 44 ^	3.			
<u> </u>		LVU	16/10	W/	<u> </u>			